H2W Technologies, Inc    28310C Ave Crocker     Valencia, CA  91355    USA
(888)-702-0540    (661)-702-9346 Ph     (661)-702-9348 Fax
DR Positioning Stage
Travel 160 inches [4 m]
Velocity 200 inches / sec [5 m/s]
Acceleration 9 G's 9 G's
Peak Force 1335 lbs [5933 N]

H2W Technologies, Inc    28310C Ave Crocker     Valencia, CA  91355    USA
(888)-702-0540    (661)-702-9346 Ph     (661)-702-9348 Fax
Maintenance:
The ball bearing guides in the stage should be periodically lubricated with the manufacturers recommended grease. The open glass encoder scale should be wiped
with a glass cleaner occasionally to ensure trouble free operation.
Ordering Info:
Stages can be ordered for any stroke up to 160inches and any continuous
force up to 479 lbs. The stages are built as the orders are placed, they are
not stocked, as each customer requirement is different.
Model #   DRS – AAA – BB – CCC - D
 where: AAA is the stroke in inches (52 inch stroke is -052)
BB is the width of the stage (9 inch width is  -09)
 CCC is the continuous force (60 lbs is –060)
 D is for special options
(i.e.   DRS-048-09-080-0 is a  9” wide SR stage with a 48” stroke, 80 lbs
of continuous force and no special options)
Specifications:
Flatness   ±.0008” /ft  ±66 micron / meter
Straightness ±.0009” /ft  ±74 micron / meter
Accuracy*  ±.0007” /ft  ±57 micron / meter
Repeatability* ±.0003”  ±7.5 micron
Load Capacity 442 lbs  200 Kg
(*Encoder  dependent)
Model # Stage Width (W) Stage Height (H)  Table Length (Lt) Continuous Force  Peak Force
DRS-XXX-09-045A 9.10"    [231 mm] 3.50"     [89 mm] 10.00     [254 mm] 45 lbs     [200 N] 135 lbs     [600 N]
DRS-XXX-09-085A 9.10"    [231 mm] 3.50"     [89 mm] 17.00     [432 mm]    85 lbs     [378 N]    275 lbs     [1222 N]
DRS-XXX-09-125A 9.10"    [231 mm] 3.50"     [89 mm] 24.00     [610 mm] 125 lbs     [555 N] 415 lbs     [1844 N]
DRS-XXX-11-080A 11.10"     [282 mm] 4.0"      [102 mm] 10.00     [254 mm] 80 lbs     [355 N] 240 lbs     [1065 N]
DRS-XXX-11-160A 11.10"     [282 mm] 4.0"      [102 mm] 17.00     [432 mm] 160 lbs     [710 N] 480 lbs     [2133 N]
DRS-XXX-11-235A 11.10"     [282 mm] 4.0"      [102 mm] 24.00     [610 mm] 235 lbs     [1044 N] 705 lbs     [3133 N]
DRS-XXX-14-120A 13.6"     [345 mm] 4.5"     [114 mm] 10.00     [254 mm] 120 lbs     [533 N] 360 lbs     [1600 N]
DRS-XXX-14-230A 13.6"     [345 mm] 4.5"     [114 mm] 17.00     [432 mm] 230 lbs     [1022 N] 690 lbs     [3067 N]
DRS-XXX-14-340A 13.6"     [345 mm] 4.5"     [114 mm] 24.00     [610 mm] 340 lbs     [1511 N] 1020 lbs     [4533 N]
DRS-XXX-16-160A 15.6"     [396 mm] 5.0"     [127 mm] 10.00     [254 mm] 160 lbs     [710 N] 480 lbs     [2133 N]
DRS-XXX-16-300A 15.6"     [396 mm] 5.0"     [127 mm] 17.00     [432 mm] 300 lbs     [1333 N] 900 lbs     [4000 N]
DRS-XXX-16-445A 15.6"     [396 mm] 5.0"     [127 mm] 24.00     [610 mm] 445 lbs     [1978 N] 1335 lbs     [5933 N]
* Water Cooling option on linear motor coil assembly doubles continuous force rating (peak force rating stays the same)
H2W Technologies, Inc    28310C Ave Crocker     Valencia, CA  91355    USA
(888)-702-0540    (661)-702-9346 Ph     (661)-702-9348 Fax